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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status

Factmaps in new window
Main area

Well name
Seismic location
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit
Drilling facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Publication date
Purpose - planned
Reentry

Reentry activity
Content
Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]
Oldest penetrated age

Oldest penetrated formation

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

6407/6-2 R
EXPLORATION
WILDCAT

SUSPENDED

link to map
NORWEGIAN SEA
6407/6-2

ST 8402 - 123 SP. 750
092

Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s

484-L2
ROSS ISLE
13
08.05.1986
20.05.1986
20.05.1988
13.12.2005
WILDCAT
YES
PLUGGING
GAS SHOWS
NO

22.0

221.0
524.0
504.0

PLIOCENE
NAUST FM

ED50

64° 42' 29.56" N
7°40' 32.59" E
7176774.36
436871.33

32

912
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Wellbore history

General

Well 6407/6-2 R is a re-entry of the 6407/6-2, which was terminated at 524 m due to a
blow out from a shallow gas zone. The purpose of the re-entry was plugging and
permanent abandonment.

Operations and results

Wildcat well 6407/6-2 was re-entered with the semi-submersible installation Ross Rig on
8 May 1986.

The well was plugged back to 330 m before Ross Rig had to terminate operations and
leave the locations for drilling well 7121/5-2 in the Barents Sea. The vessel Bucentaur
would complete remaining plugging. The re-entry was suspended on 20 May 1986.

Testing

No drill stem test was performed.

Lithostratigraphy

Top depth | Lithostrat. unit
[mMMD RKB]

243|NORDLAND GP
243|NAUST FM
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