

FactpagesWellbore / Exploration

Printed: 17.5.2024 - 01:23

General information

Wellbore name	6407/6-2 R
Туре	EXPLORATION
Purpose	WILDCAT
Status	SUSPENDED
Factmaps in new window	link to map
Main area	NORWEGIAN SEA
Well name	6407/6-2
Seismic location	ST 8402 - 123 SP. 750
Production licence	092
Drilling operator	Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s
Drill permit	484-L2
Drilling facility	ROSS ISLE
Drilling days	13
Entered date	08.05.1986
Completed date	20.05.1986
Release date	20.05.1988
Publication date	13.12.2005
Purpose - planned	WILDCAT
Reentry	YES
Reentry activity	PLUGGING
Content	GAS SHOWS
Discovery wellbore	NO
Kelly bushing elevation [m]	22.0
Water depth [m]	221.0
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]	524.0
Final vertical depth (TVD) [m RKB]	504.0
Oldest penetrated age	PLIOCENE
Oldest penetrated formation	NAUST FM
Geodetic datum	ED50
NS degrees	64° 42' 29.56" N
EW degrees	7° 40' 32.59" E
NS UTM [m]	7176774.36
EW UTM [m]	436871.33
UTM zone	32
NPDID wellbore	912



Factpages Wellbore / Exploration

Printed: 17.5.2024 - 01:23

Wellbore history

General

Well 6407/6-2 R is a re-entry of the 6407/6-2, which was terminated at 524 m due to a blow out from a shallow gas zone. The purpose of the re-entry was plugging and permanent abandonment.

Operations and results

Wildcat well 6407/6-2 was re-entered with the semi-submersible installation Ross Rig on 8 May 1986.

The well was plugged back to 330 m before Ross Rig had to terminate operations and leave the locations for drilling well 7121/5-2 in the Barents Sea. The vessel Bucentaur would complete remaining plugging. The re-entry was suspended on 20 May 1986.

Testing

No drill stem test was performed.

Lithostratigraphy

Top depth [mMD RKB]	Lithostrat. unit
243	NORDLAND GP
243	NAUST FM